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Zhejiang Huayou Cobalt Co., Ltd. 

Resolution Announcement of the First Extraordinary 

General Meeting in 2024 

 

The board of d



presided over by Mr. Chen Xuehua. The convening, holding and voting of the meeting 



matters 

S/

N 

Proposals For Against Abstain 

Votes Percenta

ge (%) 

Votes Percent

age (%) 

Votes Percenta

ge (%) 

1 Proposal on Lowering the 

Conversion Price of Huayou 

Convertible Bonds 

276,183,

125 
95.6610 

12,520,1

54 
4.3365 6,700 0.0025 

2 Proposal on Terminating the 

2021 and 2022 Restricted 

Share Incentive Plans & 

Repurchasing and Cancelling 

Restricted Shares 

279,725,

439 
99.9251 209,430 0.0749 0 0.0000 

(III)  Statement on the voting on the



meeting. 

 

 

 

It is hereby announced the above. 

 

Board of directors of Zhejiang Huayou Cobalt Co., Ltd. 

January 30, 2024 

 


